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Received by, QC D+ SAL3/2024 11:24:21 AM .
oA State of New Mexico Form CY03
District | — (575) 393-6161 Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Revised July 18, 2013
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 WELL API NO.
District Il — (575) 748-1283 -039-2122
B1LS First . Artsia, NM 86210 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION ____30:039-21225
District 1 - (505) 334-6178 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 STATE [X FEE [
District 1V - (505) 476-3460 Santa Fe, NM 87505 6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM State E-289-40
87505
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS 7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A
DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE “APPLICATION FOR PERMIT” (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH }
PROPOSALS) - SAI;)I JUAN 29-6 UNIT
1. Type of Well: Oil Well []  GasWell [X] Other 8. Well Number 37A
2. Name of Operator 9. OGRID Number
Hilcorp Energy Company 372171
3. Address of Operator 10. Pool name or Wildcat
382 Road 3100, Aztec, NM 87410 Basin Fruitland Coal / Blanco S. Pictured Cliffs
4. Well Location
Unit Letter _P: 990 feet from the South line and 1100 feet from the East line
Section 16 Township 029N Range 006W NMPM County RIO ARRIBA

11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, etc.)
6416” GL

12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice, Report or Other Data

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK[] PLUG AND ABANDON [] REMEDIAL WORK [0 ALTERING CASING []
TEMPORARILY ABANDON  [J CHANGE PLANS O COMMENCE DRILLING OPNS.[J] P ANDA O
PULLORALTERCASING [0 MULTIPLE COMPL O CASING/CEMENT JOB O

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE [
CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM ]
OTHER: X RC PERF RANGE REVISON OTHER: ]
13. Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date
of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 19.15.7.14 NMAC. For Multiple Completions: Attach wellbore diagram of
proposed completion or recompletion.

Hilcorp Energy Company has revised the approved Fruitland Coal perforation range to 3050’ — 3337°.  On 5/15/24, Monica Kuehling,
NMOCD Compliance Officer Supervisor granted verbal approval to revise the perf range from original 3050°-3310’ after review of the
CBL ran on 5/14/2024.

Spud Date: Rig Release Date:

I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

SIGNATURE Cherylene Weston TITLE _Operations/Requlatory Tech-Sr.  DATE ____ 5/15/2024
Type or print name __Cherylene Weston E-mail address: _cweston@hilcorp.com PHONE: _ 713-289-2615
For State Use Only

APPROVED By;l&em R Mothu~e 1i7LE Petroleum Engineer DATE 05/15/2024

Conditions of Approval (if any):

Released to Imaging: 5/15/2024 12:48:16 PM


Cheryl Weston (3006)
Cherylene Weston
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S

Cheryl Weston

From: Kuehling, Monica, EMNRD <monica.kuehling@emnrd.nm.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2024 10:19 AM

To: Cheryl Weston; Rikala, Ward, EMNRD

Cc: Ray Brandhurst; Bennett Vaughn

Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] San Juan 29-6 Unit 37A CBL (APl 30-039-21225)

I CAUTION: External sender. DO NOT open links or attachments from UNKNOWN senders.

Please submit an amended NOI for your change in perforating area. You can put that | gave
approval to continue with recomplete

In the future an approval of an amended NOI will need approval prior to continuing with any
recomplete that perforating area has been extended past original approval, rig or not

Thank you

Monica Kuehling

Compliance Officer Supervisor

Deputy Oil and Gas Inspector

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
North District

Office Phone: 505-334-6178 ext. 123
Cell Phone: 505-320-0243

Email - monica.kuehling@emnrd.nm.gov

From: Kuehling, Monica, EMNRD

Sent: Wednesday, May 15, 2024 8:47 AM

To: Cheryl Weston <cweston@bhilcorp.com>; Rikala, Ward, EMNRD <Ward.Rikala@emnrd.nm.gov>
Cc: Ray Brandhurst <rbrandhurst@hilcorp.com>; Bennett Vaughn <Bennett.Vaughn@hilcorp.com>
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] San Juan 29-6 Unit 37A CBL (API 30-039-21225)

NMOCD approves continuing with recomplete in Fruitland Coal formation through perforations
from 3050 to 3337.

Thank you

Monica Kuehling

Compliance Officer Supervisor

Deputy Oil and Gas Inspector

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
North District

Office Phone: 505-334-6178 ext. 123
Cell Phone: 505-320-0243

Email - monica.kuehling@emnrd.nm.gov
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From: Cheryl Weston <cweston@hilcorp.com>

Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2024 2:32 PM

To: Kuehling, Monica, EMNRD <monica.kuehling@emnrd.nm.gov>; Rikala, Ward, EMNRD
<Ward.Rikala@emnrd.nm.gov>

Cc: Ray Brandhurst <rbrandhurst@hilcorp.com>; Bennett Vaughn <Bennett.Vaughn@hilcorp.com>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] San Juan 29-6 Unit 37A CBL (APl 30-039-21225)

CAUTION: This email originated outside of our organization. Exercise caution prior to clicking on links or
opening attachments.

Monica,

Attached is the CBL that was ran during the recomplete wellbore prep for the subject well. Hilcorp requests permission
to revise the approved NOI (FRC Perf range: 3050’ — 3310’°) to 3050’ — 3337’. See link below. Please let me know if you
need any additional information.

https://ocdimage.emnrd.nm.gov/Imaging/FileStore/santafe/wf/20240425/30039212250000 04 25 2024 03 03 10.p
df

Thanks,

Cheryl Weston

San Juan Operations/Regulatory Tech-Sr.
1111 Travis Street | Houston, TX 77002
Ofc: 713.289.2615 | cweston@hilcorp.com

7]

The information contained in this email message is confidential and may be legally privileged and is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named
above. If you are not an intended recipient or if you have received this message in error, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copy of this
email is strictly prohibited. If you have received this email in error, please immediately notify us by return email or telephone if the sender's phone number is listed
above, then promptly and permanently delete this message.

While all reasonable care has been taken to avoid the transmission of viruses, it is the responsibility of the recipient to ensure that the onward transmission,

opening, or use of this message and any attachments will not adversely affect its systems or data. No responsibility is accepted by the company in this regard and
the recipient should carry out such virus and other checks as it considers appropriate.
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?Gizgrli\ftFlrench Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 State Of New MeXico conprTions
Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 .
District Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Action 344667
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 - - .- = o=
PDhone:(5I7I.’I))748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 O|| Conservat|on D|V|S|on

istrict .
1900 o Brces . et a0 1220 S. St Francis Dr.

District IV
12I:0n3(.; St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe’ NM 87505

Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

CONDITIONS

Operator: OGRID:

HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY 372171

1111 Travis Street Action Number:

Houston, TX 77002 344667

Action Type:
[C-103] NOI General Sundry (C-103X)
CONDITIONS
Created By | Condition Condition
Date

dmcclure | In the future, please submit the written requests to extend perforation ranges as follows: If the NOI was submitted as a C-101; then submit the alteration as | 5/15/2024
a C-103A. If the NOI was submitted as a C-103E; then submit the alteration as a C-103E.
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